

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

Docket Nos. 50-498 50-499

Eugene V. Imbro, Acting Chief

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B- 108 AMENDMENT NO. 6

2002

Operational Experience and Non-Power Reactors Branch

Division of Regulatory Improvement Programs

Effective, August 31 ,2901, Indemnity Agreement No. B-108, between Houston Lighting and Power Company, City Public Service Board of San Antonio, Central Power and Light Company, The City of Austin, Texas, STP Nuclear Operating Company, and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission dated December 29, 1986, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

"Texas Genco, LP"

Substitute the name "Texas-Genee LP" for the name "Houston Lighting and Power Company"

Accepted,200	Accepted	,200
By Houston Lighting and Power Company	ByCity Public Service Board of	San Antonio
Accepted,200	Accepted	,200
By Central Power and Light Company	ByThe City of Austin, Texas	
Accepted,200	Accepted	,200
By STP Nuclear Operating Company	By Texas Genco LP	



WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

Docket Nos. 50-498 50-499

Eugene V. Imbro, Acting Chief

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B- 108 AMENDMENT NO. 6

2002

Operational Experience and Non-Power Reactors Branch

Division of Regulatory Improvement Programs

Effective, August 31 ,2994, Indemnity Agreement No. B-108, between Houston Lighting and Power Company, City Public Service Board of San Antonio, Central Power and Light Company, The City of Austin, Texas, STP Nuclear Operating Company, and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission dated December 29, 1986, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

"Texas Genco, LP"

Substitute the name "Texas Genco LP" for the name "Houston Lighting and Power Company"

Accepted,200	Accepted,20	0
By Houston Lighting and Power Company	By	onio.
Accepted,200	Accepted,20	00
By Central Power and Light Company	By The City of Austin, Texas	-
Accepted,200	Accepted,200)
By STP Nuclear Operating Company	By	



WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

Docket Nos. 50-498 50-499

Eugene V. Imbro, Acting Chief

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B- 108 AMENDMENT NO. 6

2002

Operational Experience and Non-Power Reactors Branch

Division of Regulatory Improvement Programs

Effective, August 31 ,2001, Indemnity Agreement No. B-108, between Houston Lighting and Power Company, City Public Service Board of San Antonio, Central Power and Light Company, The City of Austin, Texas, STP Nuclear Operating Company, and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission dated December 29, 1986, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

"Texas Genco, LP"
Substitute the name "Texas Geneo LP" for the name "Houston Lighting and Power Company"

Accepted,200	Accepted,200
By Houston Lighting and Power Company	By
Accepted,200	Accepted,200
By Central Power and Light Company	By The City of Austin, Texas
Accepted,200	Accepted,200
By STP Nuclear Operating Company	By Texas Genco LP



WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

Docket Nos. 50-498 50-499

Eugene V. Imbro, Acting Chief

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

STP Nuclear Operating Company

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B- 108 AMENDMENT NO. 6

2002

Operational Experience and Non-Power Reactors Branch

Division of Regulatory Improvement Programs

Effective, August 31, 2001, Indemnity Agreement No. B-108, between Houston Lighting and Power Company, City Public Service Board of San Antonio, Central Power and Light Company, The City of Austin, Texas, STP Nuclear Operating Company, and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission dated December 29, 1986, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows: "Texas Genco, LP"

Substitute the name "Texas-Genco-L-P" for the name "Houston Lighting and Power Company"

Accepted,200	Accepted,200
By Houston Lighting and Power Company	ByCity Public Service Board of San Antonio
Accepted,200	Accepted,200
By Central Power and Light Company	By The City of Austin, Texas
Accepted,200	Accepted,200
By STP Nuclear Operating Company	By Texas Genco LP



WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

Docket Nos. 50-498 50-499

Eugene V. Imbro, Acting Chief

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B- 108 AMENDMENT NO. 6

2002

Operational Experience and Non-Power Reactors Branch

Division of Regulatory Improvement Programs

Effective, August 31 ,2001, Indemnity Agreement No. B-108, between Houston Lighting and Power Company, City Public Service Board of San Antonio, Central Power and Light Company, The City of Austin, Texas, STP Nuclear Operating Company, and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission dated December 29, 1986, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

"Texas Genco, LP"

Substitute the name "Texas Geneo LP" for the name "Houston Lighting and Power Company"

Accepted,200	Accepted,200
By Houston Lighting and Power Company	ByCity Public Service Board of San Antonic
Accepted,200	Accepted,200
By Central Power and Light Company	By The City of Austin, Texas
Accepted,200	Accepted,200
By STP Nuclear Operating Company	By Texas Genco LP



WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

Docket Nos. 50-498 50-499

Eugene V. Imbro, Acting Chief

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B- 108 AMENDMENT NO. 6

2002

Operational Experience and Non-Power Reactors Branch

Division of Regulatory Improvement Programs

Effective, August 31 ,2001, Indemnity Agreement No. B-108, between Houston Lighting and Power Company, City Public Service Board of San Antonio, Central Power and Light Company, The City of Austin, Texas, STP Nuclear Operating Company, and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission dated December 29, 1986, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

"Texas Genco, LP"
Substitute the name "Texas Genco LP" for the name "Houston Lighting and Power Company"

•		
Accepted,200	Accepted	_,200
By Houston Lighting and Power Company	Ву	
Houston Lighting and Power Company	City Public Service Board of San	Antonio
Accepted,200	Accepted	,200
Rv	Ву	
By Central Power and Light Company	By The City of Austin, Texas	
Accepted,200	Accepted	_,200
•		
Bv	Ву	
By STP Nuclear Operating Company	By Texas Genco LP	



WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

Docket Nos. 50-498 50-499

Eugene V. Imbro, Acting Chief

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

STP Nuclear Operating Company

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B- 108 AMENDMENT NO. 6

2002

Operational Experience and Non-Power Reactors Branch

Division of Regulatory Improvement Programs

Effective, August 31 ,2001; Indemnity Agreement No. B-108, between Houston Lighting and Power Company, City Public Service Board of San Antonio, Central Power and Light Company, The City of Austin, Texas, STP Nuclear Operating Company, and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission dated December 29, 1986, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

"Texas Genco, LP"

Substitute the name "Fexas Geneo LP" for the name "Houston Lighting and Power Company"

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Accepted,200	Accepted,20)0
By Houston Lighting and Power Company	By	onio
Accepted,200	Accepted,20	00
By Central Power and Light Company	ByThe City of Austin, Texas	-
Accepted,200	Accepted,200)
D.,	Bu.	

Texas Genco LP